OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON
Lint - Irrigated 6,050.0 1,025.00 6,201,250 1bs. $3,224,650
Lint - Non-irrigated 5,026.0 985.00 4,950,610 Ibs. $2,574,317
Seed - Irrigated 6,050.0 1,640.00 9,922,000 1bs. $545,710
Seed - Non-irrigated 5,026.0 1,576.00 7,920,976 1bs. $435,654
Cotton (Total) 43 11,076.0 $6,780,331
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 45,791 cords
Hardwood 31,543 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 77,334
Chip & Saw 13,491 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 7,354,448 board feet
Hardwood 2,203,953 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 9,558,401
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $10,774,866
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $5,578,780
Forestry (Total) $10,774,866
FRUITS
Blackberries * 7.0 1,500.00 10,500 pints $10,500
Blueberries 12 10.0 900.00 9,000 Ibs. $11,250
Figs 18 8.0 1,000.00 8,000 lbs. $9,600
Mayhaws
Native 15 20.0 800.00 16,000 Ibs. $16,000
Orchard 10 12.0 900.00 10,800 Ibs. $13,500
Mayhaws (Total) 32.0 $29,500
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OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FRUITS

Muscadines * 6.0 2.00 12 tons $3,600

Peaches 11 70.0 160.00 11,200 bu. $336,000

Pears * 3.0 23.00 69 bu. $828

Strawberries 6 30.0 1,600.00 48,000 flats $432,000
Fruits (Total) 166.0 $833,278
FEED GRAINS

Corn 14 4,441.0 145.00 643,945 bu. $1,474,634

Grain Sorghum 6 1,063.0 65.00 69,095 cwt. $276,380
Feed Grains (Total) 5,504.0 $1,751,014
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes * 5,760.0 5.00 Yield/ sq. ft. 28,800 Ibs. $38,880
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 5,760.0 $38,880
HOME GARDENS 15,000 $4,500,000
NURSERY CROPS

Fruit and Nut Trees * acre $16,000

Floraculture & Bedding 6 acre $175,000

Plants

Woody Ornamentals acre $50,000

Foliage Plants acre $50,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $291,000
PECANS

Improved 15 430.0 220.00 94,600 Ibs. $108,790

Native 240 180.0 150.00 27,000 1bs. $16,200
Pecans (Total) 610.0 $124,990
RICE 8 8,753.0 67.00 586,451 cwt. $3,254,803
SOD PRODUCTION * 180.0 acre $638,280
SOYBEANS 40 11,076.0 34.00 376,584 bu. $2,504,284

Page 2 of 7



OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
SWEET POTATOES
Canning 13,440 $26,880
Fresh 20,160 $362,880
Sweet Potatoes (Total) * 105.0 320.00 33,600 bu. (50 Ibs.) $389,760
VEGETABLES
Cabbage
Fresh * 3.0 400.00 1,200 sacks (50 Ibs.) $8,400
Cabbage (Total) 3.0 $8,400
Cantaloupe * 35.0 200.00 7,000 cartons (40 $105,000
Ibs.)
Collards
Fresh * 4.0 550.00 2,200 doz. bunches $15,400
Collards (Total) 4.0 $15,400
Irish Potatoes
Fresh * 5.0 155.00 775 cwt. $23,250
Irish Potatoes (Total) 5.0 $23,250
Lima Beans
Fresh * 18.0 65.00 1,170 bu. (32 Ibs.) $35,100
Lima Beans (Total) 18.0 $35,100
Mustard (Fresh) 18 40.0 500.00 20,000 doz. bunches $140,000
Okra (Fresh) 6 7.0 350.00 2,450 bu. $49,000
Peppers
Bell * 5.0 300.00 1,500 bu. (28 1b.) $22,500
Peppers (Total) 5.0 $22,500
Pumpkin (Fresh) * 35.0 185.00 6,475 cwt. $129,500
Snap Beans (Fresh) 6 9.0 110.00 990 bu. (30 1bs.) $19,800
Southern Peas (Fresh) 14 55.0 85.00 4,675 bu. (24 Ibs.) $93,500
Squash (Fresh)
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OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Yellow Squash * 2.0 250.00 500 bu. (45 Ibs.) $6,000
Zucchini Squash * 2.0 300.00 600 bu. (45 Ibs.) $6,000

Squash (Fresh) (Total) 4.0 $12,000

Sweet Corn (Fresh) * 14.0 800.00 11,200 doz. ears $33,600

Tomatoes (Field) 11 16.0 800.00 12,800 lugs (20 Ibs.) $192,000

Turnips (Fresh) 26 35.0 400.00 14,000 doz. bunches $98,000

Watermelon 11 165.0 328.00 54,120 cwt. $324,720
Vegetables (Total) 450.0 $1,301,770
WHEAT * 3,059.0 38.00 116,242 bu. $374,299
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $33,557,555

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Alligators (Farm) 11,267 ft. $191,541
Aquaculture (Total) $191,541
FUR ANIMALS 18 pelts $95
ALLIGATORS (WILD) 180 ft. $3,960
HUNTING LEASES 57 26,500 No. Acres acre $145,750

Leased

HONEY 18 1,430 No. Hives 162,153 1bs. $218,907
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $560,253

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
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OUACHITA PARISH

Animal

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 1bs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 1bs.
600-700 1bs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 1bs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 1bs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 1bs.
700-800 1bs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cull Cows
Cull Bulls
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk
Cull Cows
Bull Calves
Dairy Cows (Total)
Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses

Number of
Producers

75

Units of
Production

3,200 No. Cows

83 No. Adult Cows

8 No. Brood Mares

Total
Production

107
286
139

96

125
360
172

98

300
420

875
650
75

1,501,669
21
46

Units of
Measure

head
head
head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

pounds
head
head

head

Gross Farm

Value

$38,881
$119,549
$63,866
$49,920
$272,216

$40,014
$135,707
$73,258
$47,775
$296,754

$156,000
$236,250
$392,250
$630,000
$214,646
$54,788
$1,860,654

$195,067
$10,198
$1,265
$206,530
$206,530

$36,000
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OUACHITA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES
Show Horses 75 150 No. Brood Mares 75 head $225,000
Recreation Horses 400 600 No. Brood Mares 100 head $150,000
Brood Mares (Total) $411,000
Stud Fees
Race Horses 2 No. Stallions 75 mares bred $187,500
Show Horses 30 No. Stallions 100 mares bred $150,000
Recreation Horses 10 No. Stallions 15 mares bred $1,500
Stud Fees (Total) $339,000
Race Horses * 5 head $50,000
Show Horses 250 460 head $1,840,000
Recreation Horses 935 1,900 head $1,900,000
Horses (Total) $4,540,000
POULTRY
Broilers 15,234,000 1bs. $9,292,740
Breeder Flocks 40,838 No. Birds 510,480 doz. hatching $193,982
eggs sold
Poultry (Total) $9.,486,722
RABBITS
Fryers 10 1,500 No. Animals 4,929 Ibs. $3,943
Does 10 630 No. Animals 1,880 1bs. $28,200
Rabbits (Total) $32,143
QUAIL * 425 No. Breed 985 each $1,970
Stock
SHEEP
Wool 20 No. Sheared 140 cwt. $22
Slaughter Lambs 10 head $981
Cull Sheep 17 head $595
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OUACHITA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Sheep (Total) * 20 No.Breeding $1,599
Ewes

GOATS

Show Goats 5 head $750

Slaughter Goats 380 head $32,300

Stocker Goats 420 head $27,300

Cull Goats 72 head $3,024
Goats (Total) 51 670 No. Does $63,374
SWINE

Show Pigs 78 head $23,400

Feeder Pigs 25 head $450

Slaughter Hogs 25 head $3,088

Culls 10 head $1,100
Swine (Total) * 7 No. Sows $28,038
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $16,221.030
OUACHITA PARISH TOTAL $50,338,838
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