PΙ	A	NT	$\mathbf{F}\mathbf{N}'$	FFR	PR	PICEC	PRO	DII	CTION	
			1717	יועו ו		כועוכוו	1111	יטעי		

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
COTTON						
Lint - Irrigated		6,050.0	1,025.00	6,201,250	lbs.	\$3,224,650
Lint - Non-irrigated		5,026.0	985.00	4,950,610	lbs.	\$2,574,317
Seed - Irrigated		6,050.0	1,640.00	9,922,000	lbs.	\$545,710
Seed - Non-irrigated		5,026.0	1,576.00	7,920,976	lbs.	\$435,654
Cotton (Total)	43	11,076.0				\$6,780,331
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				45,791		
Hardwood				31,543	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				77,334		
Chip & Saw				13,491	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine					board feet	
Hardwood					board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				9,558,401		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, Saw Timber FOB Mill	,					\$10,774,866
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$5,578,780
Forestry (Total)						\$10,774,866
FRUITS						
Blackberries	*	7.0	1,500.00	10,500	pints	\$10,500
Blueberries	12	10.0	900.00	9,000	lbs.	\$11,250
Figs	18	8.0	1,000.00	8,000	lbs.	\$9,600
Mayhaws						
Native	15	20.0	800.00	16,000	lbs.	\$16,000
Orchard	10	12.0	900.00	10,800	lbs.	\$13,500
Mayhaws (Total)		32.0				\$29,500

PI.	ANT	ENTER	PRISES	PRODUCTION
\mathbf{L}		יועו דועו		1 133717073 1 13713

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FRUITS						
Muscadines	*	6.0	2.00		tons	\$3,600
Peaches	11	70.0	160.00	11,200	bu.	\$336,000
Pears	*	3.0	23.00	69	bu.	\$828
Strawberries	6	30.0	1,600.00	48,000	flats	\$432,000
Fruits (Total)		166.0				\$833,278
FEED GRAINS						
Corn	14	4,441.0	145.00	643,945	bu.	\$1,474,634
Grain Sorghum	6	1,063.0	65.00	69,095	cwt.	\$276,380
Feed Grains (Total)		5,504.0				\$1,751,014
GREENHOUSE VEGETAB	LES					
Tomatoes	*	5,760.0	5.00 Y	ield / sq. ft. 28,800	lbs.	\$38,880
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total	al)	5,760.0				\$38,880
HOME GARDENS	15,000					\$4,500,000
NURSERY CROPS						
Fruit and Nut Trees	*				acre	\$16,000
Floraculture & Bedding	6				acre	\$175,000
Plants						
Woody Ornamentals	*				acre	\$50,000
Foliage Plants	*				acre	\$50,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$291,000
PECANS						
Improved	15	430.0	220.00	94,600	lbs.	\$108,790
Native	240	180.0	150.00	27,000	lbs.	\$16,200
Pecans (Total)		610.0				\$124,990
RICE	8	8,753.0	67.00	586,451	cwt.	\$3,254,803
SOD PRODUCTION	*	180.0			acre	\$638,280
SOYBEANS	40	11,076.0	34.00	376,584	bu.	\$2,504,284

PΙ	A	NT	$\mathbf{F}\mathbf{N}'$	FFR	PR	PICEC	PRO	DII	CTION	
			1717	יועו ו		כועוכוו	1111	יטעי		

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
SWEET POTATOES						
Canning				13,440		\$26,880
Fresh				20,160		\$362,880
Sweet Potatoes (Total) VEGETABLES	*	105.0	320.00	33,600	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$389,760
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	3.0	400.00	1,200	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$8,400
Cabbage (Total)		3.0				\$8,400
Cantaloupe	*	35.0	200.00	7,000	cartons (40 lbs.)	\$105,000
Collards						
Fresh	*	4.0	550.00	2,200	doz. bunches	\$15,400
Collards (Total)		4.0				\$15,400
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	*	5.0	155.00	775	cwt.	\$23,250
Irish Potatoes (Total)		5.0				\$23,250
Lima Beans						
Fresh	*	18.0	65.00	1,170	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$35,100
Lima Beans (Total)		18.0				\$35,100
Mustard (Fresh)	18	40.0	500.00	20,000	doz. bunches	\$140,000
Okra (Fresh)	6	7.0	350.00	2,450	bu.	\$49,000
Peppers						
Bell	*	5.0	300.00	1,500	bu. (28 lb.)	\$22,500
Peppers (Total)		5.0				\$22,500
Pumpkin (Fresh)	*	35.0	185.00	6,475	cwt.	\$129,500
Snap Beans (Fresh)	6	9.0	110.00	990	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$19,800
Southern Peas (Fresh) Squash (Fresh)	14	55.0	85.00	4,675	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$93,500

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Yellow Squash	*	2.0	250.00	500	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$6,000
Zucchini Squash	*	2.0	300.00	600	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$6,000
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		4.0			· · · ·	\$12,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh)	*	14.0	800.00	11,200	doz. ears	\$33,600
Tomatoes (Field)	11	16.0	800.00	12,800	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$192,000
Turnips (Fresh)	26	35.0	400.00	14,000	doz. bunches	\$98,000
Watermelon	11	165.0	328.00	54,120	cwt.	\$324,720
Vegetables (Total)		450.0				\$1,301,770
WHEAT	*	3,059.0	38.00	116,242	bu.	\$374,299
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTE	ERPRISES					\$33,557,555

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Alligators (Farm)				11,267	ft.	\$191,541
Aquaculture (Total)						\$191,541
FUR ANIMALS				18	pelts	\$95
ALLIGATORS (WILD)				180	ft.	\$3,960
HUNTING LEASES	57	26,500	No. Acres		acre	\$145,750
			Leased			
HONEY	18	1,430	No. Hives	162,153	lbs.	\$218,907
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES &	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$560,253

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			107	head	\$38,881
400-500 lbs.			286	head	\$119,549
500-600 lbs.			139	head	\$63,866
600-700 lbs.			96	head	\$49,920
Steer Calves (Total)					\$272,216
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			125	head	\$40,014
400-500 lbs.			360	head	\$135,707
500-600 lbs.			172	head	\$73,258
600-700 lbs.			98	head	\$47,775
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$296,754
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.				head	\$156,000
700-800 lbs.			420	head	\$236,250
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$392,250
Cow-Calf Pairs				pair	\$630,000
Cull Cows				head	\$214,646
Cull Bulls			75	head	\$54,788
Cattle & Calves (Total)	75	3,200 No. Cows			\$1,860,654
DAIRY					
Dairy Cows	*	02 N A L k C	1 501 660	1	Φ105.06 7
Milk	*	83 No. Adult Cows	1,501,669	*	\$195,067
Cull Cows				head	\$10,198
Bull Calves			46	head	\$1,265
Dairy Cows (Total)					\$206,530 \$206,530
Dairy (Total) HORSES					\$200,330
Brood Mares					
Race Horses	*	8 No. Brood Mares	6	head	\$36,000
1.000 1101303		o No. blood Maics	0	nead	φ30,000
					Page 5 of 7

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production		Value
HORSES						_
Show Horses	75	150	No. Brood Mares	75	head	\$225,000
Recreation Horses	400	600	No. Brood Mares	100	head	\$150,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$411,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses		2	No. Stallions	75	mares bred	\$187,500
Show Horses		30	No. Stallions	100	mares bred	\$150,000
Recreation Horses		10	No. Stallions	15	mares bred	\$1,500
Stud Fees (Total)						\$339,000
Race Horses	*			5	head	\$50,000
Show Horses	250			460	head	\$1,840,000
Recreation Horses	935			1,900	head	\$1,900,000
Horses (Total)						\$4,540,000
POULTRY						
Broilers	*			15,234,000	lbs.	\$9,292,740
Breeder Flocks	*	40,838	No. Birds	510,480	doz. hatching eggs sold	\$193,982
Poultry (Total)					0555 5014	\$9,486,722
RABBITS						ψ>,,
Fryers	10	1,500	No. Animals	4,929	lbs.	\$3,943
Does	10	,	No. Animals	1,880		\$28,200
Rabbits (Total)				,		\$32,143
QUAIL	*	425	No. Breed	985	each	\$1,970
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Wool		20	No. Sheared	140	cwt.	\$22
Slaughter Lambs				10	head	\$981
Cull Sheep				17	head	\$595
Slaughter Lambs		20	110. Bildarda	10	head	\$9

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	AINIIVIA	AL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTI	UN		
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Sheep (Total)	*	20 No.Breeding Ewes			\$1,599
GOATS					
Show Goats			5	head	\$750
Slaughter Goats			380	head	\$32,300
Stocker Goats			420	head	\$27,300
Cull Goats			72	head	\$3,024
Goats (Total)	51	670 No. Does			\$63,374
SWINE			=0		000 400
Show Pigs				head	\$23,400
Feeder Pigs			25	head	\$450
Slaughter Hogs			25	head	\$3,088
Culls			10	head	\$1,100
Swine (Total)	*	7 No. Sows			\$28,038
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL	ENTERPRISES				\$16,221,030
OUACHITA PARISH	H TOTAL				\$50,338,838